

CS DJ No.528/2024

TULSI RAM VS. PURUSHOTTAM & ORS.

18.07.2024

Present: Sh. Reuben Samson, counsel for the plaintiff with plaintiff.

Only one page of fresh suit, which has been filed on-line on the website of the court, has been received by way of assignment. However, the complete / hard copy of present suit has been filed by the counsel for the plaintiff today itself. It be checked and registered.

Issue summons for settlement of the issues and notice of the application u/o 39 Rules 1 and 2 CPC to the defendants for the next date, on filing of PF/RC, Speed Post and Approved Courier Service by the plaintiff for the next date.

Process be given dasti to the counsel for the plaintiff, as prayed for.

To come up on 04.10.2024.

(VIKRAM BALI)
DISTRICT JUDGE-2/NORTH/ ROHINI
COURT/DELHI/18.07.2024