

CS DJ 528/24
TULSI RAM Vs. PURUSHOTTAM

09.06.2025

Present: None for the plaintiff.

As per report of the Ahlmad, steps have not been taken.

Let order dated 18.07.2024 be complied with afresh for the next date of hearing for service upon the defendant no.4.

To come up for report of service upon the defendant no.4 on
14.10.2025.

(VIKRAM BALI)
DISTRICT JUDGE-2/NORTH/ ROHINI
COURT/DELHI/09.06.2025

At 10.30 a.m.

At this stage, Sh. Sahil Rana, counsel for the defendant no.1 and 2 in person. Written statement, reply to application u/o 39 rule 1 and 2 CPC and application u/s 5 of the Limitation Act has been filed.

Spare copy has been kept on record for counsel for the plaintiff.

Counsel for the defendants no.1 and 2 states that he will supply soft copy as well to the counsel for the plaintiff during course of the day.

(VIKRAM BALI)
DISTRICT JUDGE-2/NORTH/ ROHINI
COURT/DELHI/09.06.2025